STC
Manual & Actuated Process Valves
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P
re
ci
si

Tel: 650-856 8833; Website: StcValve.com
TM
STC Process Valve Numbering System
COILS MODEL VOLTAGE
Coil for 2W & 2S 025 TO 250 series valves 2W200C  1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24 VDC
2A = 24 VAC
3 = 110 VAC
4 = 220VAC
Coil for 2W & 2S 350 TO 500 series valves 2W300C
Coil for 2WO & 2SO 160 TO 500 series valves 2WO250C
Coil for 2P & 2V Series Valves 200C
2W200C 1 Ordering Part No. =
eg. 2W200C-1
Ordering Part No. =
eg. V1-1/4
MANUAL BALL VALVES   MODEL PORT SIZE (NPT) Mounting
Reduced port 316 SS ball valve (1 Piece) V1 1/4
Full port 316 SS ball valve (2 Piece) V2 3/8
Full port 316 SS ball valve (3 Piece) V3 1/2
Full port 316 SS ball valve (3 Piece, Tri-Clamp) V3C 3/4
Full port brass ball valve (2 Piece) T101L 1
Reduced port chrome plated brass ball valve (FXF port) T400 1 1/4
Reduced port chrome plated brass ball valve (FXM port) T400FM 1 1/2
316 SS Needle valve VNO1 2
VALVE ACTUATORS MODEL Actuator Bore Size (mm) Rotation Action
ROTARY PNEUMATIC VALVE ACTUATORS KT
45
90
180
S=Single Acting
(Spring Return)
D=Double Acting (Air
Return
63
83
105
140
160
210
280
Blank = No mounting
Option
A=Actuator Mount
P= Panel Mount
V1 1/4
NC (Normally Closed)
NO (Normally Open) Model BODY SIZE  PORT SIZE (NPT) VOLTAGE ELEC. CONNECTION
NC Brass High Pressure 2L  025  1/8
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24 VDC
2A = 24 VAC
3 = 110 VAC
4 = 220VAC
1/4
NC Anodized Aluminum 2V 040 3/8
NC 304 Stainless Steel 2S 160  3/8
NO 304 Stainless Steel 2SO 1/2
NC Brass 2W 200 3/4
NC Brass VX 350 1 1/4
NC Anodized Aluminum VXF 400 1 1/2
AIR PILOT  VALVES  500 2
NC Brass  QW
NO Brass Air Pilot  QWO
BLANK = Standard DIN Con-
nection (with Conduit Terminal )
G = Grommet Terminal
(Options for 2P and 2V series
valves)
NC Engineered Plastic 2P
NO Brass 2WO 250 1
Ordering Part No. =
eg. 2W025-1/4-1-G